Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RPB Media, Inc.		08/19/2008	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LandAndFarm.com Inc.	
Street Address:	411A Highland Avenue #406	
City:	Somerville	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02144	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3223824	LANDANDFARM.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-2574

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-290-1579

Email: faith@faithmcclurelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Faith A. McClure, Esq.
Address Line 1: 92 State Street, 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Faith A. McClure	
Signature:	/Faith A. McClure/	
Date:	08/28/2008	

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0060

900114832

source=RPB Media articles of amendment to change name#page1.tif source=RPB Media articles of amendment to change name#page2.tif source=RPB Media articles of amendment to change name#page3.tif source=RPB Media articles of amendment to change name#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0061



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR 113.34)
(1) Exact name of corporation: RPB Media, Inc.
(2) Registered office address: 411A Highland Avenue #406, Somerville, MA 02144 (number, sneet, city or count, state, zip code)
(3) These articles of amendment affect article(s): Article (specify the number(s) of article(s) being amended (I-VI))
(4) Dare adopted: August 7, 2008 (month, day, year)
(5) Approved by:
(chuck appropriate bux)
 the incorporators. the board of directors without shareholder approval and shareholder approval was not required.
the heard of directors and the shareholders in the manner required by law and the articles of organization.
(6) State the article number and the text of the amendment. Unless contained in the text of the amendment, state the provisions for implementing the exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.
Article I is hereby amended to read as follows:
"The exact name of the corporation is LandAndFarm.com inc.

¢156491000950c11934 QV19/05

To change the number of shares and the par value. * if any, of any type, or to designate a class or series, of stock, or change a designation of class or series of stock, which the corporation is authorized to issue, complete the following:

Total authorized prior to amendments

78/1	THOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE	
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
		<u> </u>		
				
		<u> </u>		

Total authorized after amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
				<u> </u>

(7) The amendment shall be effective at the time and	on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90
days from the clase and time of Aline is specified:	

Signed b	v: <u> </u>	(signature of authorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of directors,	,	
	President,		
×	Other officers		
ם d	Court-appointed aductory,		
n elsia	77m	ust	2008

MA SOC Filing Number: 200833510620 Date: 08/19/2008 1:48 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are

> deemed to have been filed with me on: August 19, 2008 1:48 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Statem Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

263372-1-0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 08/28/2008